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File AddRepar Estimate Repalr Expedite Repair  Inquiry Repair Tools CSR Tools Reports

Table Malntenance System Manntenance Help

Serial 06225344 Madel M24 SWS Center Fire
Caliber: 7.62 NATO

Repair Number: JRE00113057

Werify Repair 1

Repairman: [

Status: l
—Address Information

New 10/19/2006 8:42:56 &M

Customer: (¢ Received From Retum To: " Received Fiom
Name: ]DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY SUPPLY OFFICER IDEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY SUPPLY OFFICER
Address 1: IDOL SISA BLDG 9660 BAY A {DOL SISA BLDG 9660 BAY &
City: JFORT LEWIS [FORT LEWIS
State: WA Zip Code: 195433 Country: IS State: WA Zip Code: [98433 CountrpUS
LT T
Contact / Condition ? Problems T E stimate T History # Status T Shipping / Biling
~ Contact Information r Beceived Condition l ~Accessores Received
i Code |Desc [ ouE
Phone: [NA fFai 1 A007 | With Stud 3
Fax: | Condition | 1|AQ17 | Scape Base :
Motes: L 11 AD45 | BiPod 1
Emait | - [ 4057 | Frt and Rear Sqt Base 1
Comments: CSh ) ;‘
Notes: o \.

Repair Search Refresh

Cloge

| naglet] [10/19/2008

15

1IC6225344

Mot M24 SWS

LUV

19057
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BARBER - M24 0013236

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: (6225344. 0
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/30/2006 14:16

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set:

The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set:

The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set:
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set:

The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1:

The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 0.147
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 0.234
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 0.155
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 0.172
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - m24 863499813275

KINZER V. REMINGTON



BARBER - M24 0013237

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225344. 0
TARGET NUMBER: 1

FILE DATE: 10/30/2006

FILE TIME: 14:16

X CENTROID: -0.039
Y CENTROID: 0.029
POA TO CENTROID: 0.048
HORZ SPREAD: 2.026
VERT SPREAD: 1.504
GROUP SPREAD: 2.027
MIN RADIUS: 0.141
MAX RADIUS: 1.047

MEAN RADIUS: 0.604
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 5

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINTH X Y
1: 0.169 0.987
2: -0.045 0.432
3: -1.025 0.207
4: -0.543 -0.517
5: -0.306 -0.342
6: -0.179 0.027
7. -0.115 -0.432
8: 0.152 0.007
9: 0.506 -0.236

10: 1.001 0.153

BARBER - M24 864489913276



BARBER - M24 0013238

SERIAL NUMBER: (C6225344. O
TARGET NUMBER: 2

FILE DATE: 10/30/2006

FILE TIME: 14:16

X CENTROID: -0.180
Y CENTROID: -0.008
POA TO CENTROID: 0.181
HORZ SPREAD: 2.199
VERT SPREAD: 2.040
GROUP SPREAD: 2.381
MIN RADIUS: 0.079
MAX RADIUS: 1.441
MEAN RADIUS: 0.703
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 7

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINTH X Y
1: 0.580 0.820
2: -0.474 0.682
3: -1.618 -0.0594
4: -0.762 =-0.161
5. -0.138 0.058
6: -0.159 -0.380
7: 0.162 -0.068
8: 0.523 0.002
9: 0.011 -1.220

10: 0.072 0.280

BARBER - M24 864489813277



BARBER - M24 0013239

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225344._ 0
TARGET NUMBER: 3

FILE DATE: 10/30/2006

FILE TIME: 14:16

X CENTROID: -0.226
Y CENTROID: 0.169
POA TO CENTROID: 0.282
HORZ SPREAD: 1.678
VERT SPREAD: 0.968
GROUP SPREAD: 1.687
MIN RADIUS: 0.170
MAX RADIUS: 0.938
MEAN RADIUS: 0.563
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 5

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 10
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINTH# X Y
1: -0.799 0.581
2; -1.109 0.485
3: -0.846 0.336
4: 0.569 0.656
5: 0.129 0.313
6: 0.092 0.064
7: -0.254 0.002
8: -0.270 -0.312
9: -0.010 -0.175

10: 0.240 -0.255

BARBER - M24 864489813278



BARBER - M24 0013240

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225344._ 0

TARGET NUMBER: 4
FILE DATE: 10/30/2006
FILE TIME: 14:16

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID: -
POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:

VERT SPREAD:

GROUP SPREAD:

MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

ORrORrRrRFEFFHOOO

.091
.056
.107
.820
.862
.928
.250
.112
.696

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINTH# X Y
1: 0.825 0.779
2: 0.883 -0.544
3: 0.325 -1.083
4: 0.080 -0.776
5: 0.003 -0.353
6: -0.159 -0.041
7 0.180 0.204
8: 0.072 0.454
9: -0.366 0.488

10: -0.937 0.308

BARBER - M24 864484813279



BARBER - M24 0013241

SERIAL NUMBER: (C6225344._ 0
TARGET NUMBER: 5

FILE DATE: 10/30/2006

FILE TIME: 14:16

X CENTROID: 0.033
Y CENTROID: -0.128
POA TO CENTROID: 0.132
HORZ SPREAD: 0.830
VERT SPREAD: 1.612
GROUP SPREAD: 1.618
MIN RADIUS: 0.170
MAX RADIUS: 0.876
MEAN RADIUS: 0.522
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 6

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 10

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINTH# X Y
1: -0.186 0.685
2: -0.308 0.653
3: -0.199 0.220
4 0.504 -0.060
5: 0.216 -0.110
6: 0.349 -0.314
7: 0.053 -0.296
8: -0.164 -0.510
9: 0.393 -0.616

10: -0.326 -0.927

BARBER - M24 864484913280



BARBER - M24 0013242

M-24

INSPECTION CHECKLIST - REPAIRS
CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-02-C-0149

i
1

N Ao Rl
R&ENUMBER| ([ TV

SERIAL NUMBER

i W ol ot/
\_\oc c58Y N

LOGINDATE, /(4o
OPERATION # [OPERATION NANE DATE | INITIAL
500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN ci GG L1
505 RE-BARREL s~ ﬁTZL
420 ASSEMBLE ool | L2
440 PROOF ﬂ/\z,
460 CHECK HEADSPAGE £
470 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN
480 MAGNAFLUX
510 DRILL AND TAP
500 ROLLMARK CALIBER
520 GOFF BLAST BBL / REC
530 & 540  |APPLY COATINGS
560 FINAL ASSEMBLY
640 FUNCTION TEST AND _@Ass) FAIL i 2806l 1L
650 TARGET (PAss) FAIL
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION yi
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION e /
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION v /"7" \
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \l2 st | DA
670 FINAL INSPECTION Valot | 270
A) HEADSPACE (PASS FAIL sf3iTo N~
+/-.5 LBS '
B) TRIGGER PULL quzfg 'l:gg 25 ot Je¥ Q63 o/ﬂb feorie KT
2 LBS MIN
] S
680 F) SAFETY ON FORCE Sl "’YL’Q Lf}) d - rgairob [€ TC
2Lss o
G) SAFETY OFF FORCE - =) - 77 "~ /o/sr_/cé £ =
1) FIRING PIN INDENT 020 | g2 g% 025 et |42
690 PACK 77200 o

F006 REV 5/2006

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

BARBER - M24 864480913281



BARBER - M24 0013243 |NAL INSPECTION CHECKLIST

BARREL ASSEMBLY

BARREL

RECEIVER

FRONT SIGHT BASE

REAR SIGHT BASE

SCREWS

FINISH

SCOPE ASSEMBLY

SCOPE

SCOPE RINGS

MOUNTING SCREWS

MOUNTING BASE

SCREWS

FINISH

CLARITY

STOCK ASSEMBLY

STOCK

SLING SWIVEL STUDS

BUTT PATE

LOCK NUTS

BARREL CLEARANCE

COLOR// FINISH

SYSTEM CASE

SCOPE CASE

IRON SIGHTS

DEPLOYMENT KIT

TRIGGER ASSEMBLY

SAFETY OPERATION

RE-SET TO FACTORY

SPECS

COMMENTS:

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

F006 REV 5/2006

BARBER - M24 864489913282




System b

Wi Stud
Hard Cass
Scope Fings

Scope Base -

Serial
Number

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 Bb349QQ13283
KINZER V. REMINGTON



BARBER - M24 0013245

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: (C6225344. O
FILE DATE AND TIME: 06/27/2002 13:48

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set:

The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set:

The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set:

The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set:

The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 0

The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 0.

The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 0.268
0
0

The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1:
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1:

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER S ARBER . 13284
KINZER V. REMINGTON BER - M24 8644908



BARBER - M24 0013246

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225344. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 1

FILE DATE: 06/27/2002

FILE TIME: 13:48

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GRCUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:
MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

-0.
.197
.288
.763
.068
.279
.392
.402
.271

-0

PNO&dWWO

210

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINTH# X Y
1: 1.612 -1.762
2: 0.874 -1.191
3: 0.566 -1.675
4: -0.259 -0.586
5: -0.583 0.240
6: -0.383 0.340
7: -0.340 0.745
8: ~-0.170 1.306
9: -1.264 0.335

10: -2.151 0.276

BARBER - M24 864489813285



BARBER - M24 0013247

SERTIAL NUMBER: C6225344. 0
TARGET NUMBER: 2

FILE DATE: 06/27/2002

FILE TIME: 13:48

X CENTROID: -0.067
Y CENTROID: -0.131
POA TO CENTROID: 0.147
HORZ SPREAD: 0.752
VERT SPREAD: 3.124
GROUP SPREAD: 3.150
MIN RADIUS: 0.238
MAX RADIUS: 1.928
MEAN RADIUS: 0.685
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 9

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINT# bid Y
l: -0.384 1.067
2: 0.018 -2.057
3: 0.368 -0.472
4: -0.219 -0.675
5: -0.263 -0.310
6: 0.269 -0.179
7: 0.120 0.384
8: -0.121 0.491
9: -0.368 0.333

10: -0.093 0.107

BARBER - M24 864484913286



BARBER - M24 0013248

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225344._ 0

TARGET NUMBER: 3

FILE DATE: 06/27/2002

FILE TIME: 13:48

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:
MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
in 3 IN DIAMETER:

H:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

.001
.030
.030
.273
.530
.873
.227
.080
.605

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINTH X Y
1: 0.570 -0.857
2: -0.047 -0.555
3: -0.581 -0.941
4: -0.703 0.092
5: -0.276 0.126
6: 0.162 0.128
7: =-0.012 0.339
8: 0.048 0.589
9: 0.501 0.588

10: 0.330 0.191

BARBER - M24 864484813287



BARBER - M24 0013249

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225344. O

TARGET NUMBER: 4
FILE DATE: 06/27/2002
FILE TIME: 13:48

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID: -
POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:

VERT SPREAD:

GROUP SPREAD:

MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

OCOORHMFHOOOO

.028
.153
.156
.664
.340
.349
.149
.871
.378

10
10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINT X Y
1: 0.015 0.258
2: 0.007 0.718
3: -0.286 -0.049
4: 0.144 -0.059
5: 0.378 -0.366
6: 0.162 -0.622
7: -0.238 -0.510
8: -0.189 -0.231
9: 0.050 -0.300

10: 0.236 -0.369

BARBER - M24 864484613288



BARBER - M24 0013250

SERTAL NUMBER: C6225344._ 0

TARGET NUMBER: 5
FILE DATE: 06/27/2002
FILE TIME: 13:48

X CENTROID: -
Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:

VERT SPREAD:

GROUP SPREAD:

MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

OFONMNNRFPEFOOO

.295
.067
.303
.550
.326
.329
.329
.502
.756

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINT# X Y
1: 0.423 -0.729
2: -0.325 -1.434
3: 0.520 0.105
4: 0.436 0.442
5: -0.441 0.892
6: -0.396 0.385
7: -0.660 0.400
8: -0.615 0.146
9: -0.867 0.255

10: -1.030 0.211

BARBER - M24 864489813289



et CUN FRACT

DAAE=20=GQ= =O‘ﬂ 27

: gmmmm 5257 (5 o

s

. da Wt T :
~SERIAL NUMBER éba&%t@]w‘ 5-‘ — ]
“LOG-IN DATE ;zr\oq, 04 7
INSPECT AND VERIFY: | . §
OPERATION # OPERATION NAME DATE - TINMAL
550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN Loy 217 _
560 A RE-BARREL | S-S foL/ @’Z/
B DRILL AND TAP 2 - P
575 ASSEMBLE R-5-0 \é’f(/
600 PROOF "“&EBE::%ES‘ 2zt | LTC
605 . - |CHECK HEADSRASE g 900 .« LT (—~
610 DIS-ASSEMBLEGUN ) ’_' c,? LOﬁOLJ | Pl —
612 MAGNAF@&ERATOR_#%» IR R B
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER ' de"*“@“f) 3 UZ-"
618 IROTO-BLAST - | - QIQ/MV g A,)%g
620 I APPLY COATINGS -'79\ )
. -625. A FINAL ASSEMBLY D?-\[(_fo ﬁé 7{’[],_
. B TRIGGER PULL TEST S
C SAFETY "ON" FbRCE ’ .{‘ :
D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE A - =
E FIRING PIN INDENT B o 3
- 640 TARGET . ’ é?.‘“/ - 04/ N /%Q ‘
655 |FINAL INSPECT - - ALty & o
660 PACK _ AR/P0 9%
. SHIPDATE
QAR INSPECTION DATE{
. S
e —— - v“i»m :

fa W . emrim 4

CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON
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BARBER - M24 0013252

r':DF{'HHf'”?; 21N IS

FORT LEWAS

Serial
Number =

C6225344

Mode: /@@

LTI

47662

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON
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BARBER - M24 0013253

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: (6225344._ 0
FILE DATE AND TIME: 06/27/2002 13:48

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set:
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set:
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set:
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set:

The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 0.288
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 0.157
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 0.268
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 0.242
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 0.278
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 864489913292

KINZER V. REMINGTON



BARBER - M24 0013254

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225344. 0
TARGET NUMBER: 1

FILE DATE: 06/27/2002

FILE TIME: 13:48

X CENTROID: -0.210
Y CENTROID: -0.197
POA TO CENTROID: 0.288
HORZ SPREAD: 3.763
VERT SPREAD: 3.068
GROUP SPREAD: 4.279
MIN RADIUS: 0.392
MAX RADIUS: 2.402
MEAN RADIUS: 1.271
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 1

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 4

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 6

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINT# X Y
1l: 1.612 -1.762
2: 0.874 -1.191
3: 0.566 -1.675
4: -0.259 -0.586
5: -0.583 0.240
6: -0.383 0.340
7: -0.340 0.745
8: -0.170 1.306
9: -1.264 0.335

10: =-2.151 0.276

BARBER - M24 864489Q13293



BARBER - M24 0013255

SERTAL NUMBER: (C6225344. O POINTH# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: -0.384 1.067

FILE DATE: 06/27/2002 2: 0.018 -2.057

FILE TIME: 13:48 3: 0.368 -0.472
4: -0.219 -0.675

X CENTROID: -0.067 5: -0.263 -0.310

Y CENTROID: -0.131 6: 0.269 -0.179

POA TO CENTROID: 0.147 7 0.120 0.384

HORZ SPREAD: 0.752 8: -0.121 0.491

VERT SPREAD: 3.124 9: -0.368 0.333

GROUP SPREAD: 3.150 10: -0.093 0.107

MIN RADIUS: 0.239

MAX RADIUS: 1.928

MEAN RADIUS: 0.685

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 9

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 13204
KINZER V. REMINGTON BARBER - M24 8644988



BARBER - M24 0013256

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225344. 0
TARGET NUMBER: 3

FILE DATE: 06/27/2002

FILE TIME: 13:48

X CENTROID: -0.001
Y CENTROID: -0.030
POA TO CENTROID: 0.030
HORZ SPREAD: 1.273
VERT SPREAD: 1.530
GROUP SPREAD: 1.873
MIN RADIUS: 0.227
MAX RADIUS: 1.080
MEAN RADIUS: 0.605
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINT# X Y
1: 0.570 -0.857
2: -0.047 -0.555
3: -0.581 -0.%41
4: -0.703 0.092
5: -0.276 0.126
6: 0.162 0.128
7: -0.012 0.339
8: 0.048 0.589
9: 0.501 0.588

10: 0.330 0.191

BARBER - M24 864488813295



BARBER - M24 0013257

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225344. 0 POINTH# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 4 1l: 0.015 0.258

FILE DATE: 06/27/2002 2: 0.007 0.718

FILE TIME: 13:48 3: -0.286 -0.048
4: 0.144 -0.05¢%

X CENTROID: 0.028 5: 0.378 -0.366

Y CENTROID: -0.153 6: 0.162 -0.622

POA TO CENTROID: 0.156 7: -0.238 -0.510

HORZ SPREAD: 0.664 8: -0.189 -0.231

VERT SPREAD: 1.340 9: 0.050 -0.300

GROUP SPREAD: 1.349 10: 0.236 -0.369

MIN RADIUS: 0.149

MAX RADIUS: 0.871

MEAN RADIUS: 0.378

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 9

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 10

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER S ARBER . 13266
KINZER V. REMINGTON BER - M24 8644989



BARBER - M24 0013258

SERIAL NUMBER: (C6225344. 0
TARGET NUMBER: 5

FILE DATE: 06/27/2002

FILE TIME: 13:48

X CENTROID: -0.295
Y CENTROID: 0.067
POA TO CENTROID: 0.303
HORZ SPREAD: 1.550
VERT SPREAD: 2.326
GROUP SPREAD: 2.329
MIN RADIUS: 0.329
MAX RADIUS: 1.502
MEAN RADIUS: 0.756
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 9

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINT# X Y
1: 0.423 -0.729
2: -0.325 -1.434
3: 0.520 0.105
4. 0.436 0.442
5: -0.441 0.892
6: -0.396 0.385
7: -0.660 0.400
8: -0.615 0.146
9: -0.867 0.255

10: -1.030 0.211

BARBER - M24 8644908813297
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BARBER - M24 0013259

.

M-24 I\SPECTIO\'CHECI\LIST

- . CONTRACT #; DAAE-20:97-C-242
| T R&ENUMBER: '41 b2 e e
o
¥ 'LOG-IN DATE La/‘/—/nZ/ e -
I
} INSPECT A:r\}ﬁ‘VERIFYV'Z T - ) ,
OPERATION # OPERATION NAME _ — DATE —JINITIAL
" 550 | DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN Lo/t 62 \ X< [
560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP b / />/6% R ]
B, DRILL AND TAP o //7/)?-— BwT
- C POLISH o
575 ASSEMBLE ' é //7/a2. {4
600 PROOF MA%MVA X (///7/9 pr S
603 CHECK HEADSPAGHSPECTED /> /0 o— P22
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUNJN 1{ 8 2&&2 // //7 Y/, ;__ o)
612 MAGNAFLUX,___. \rmn , B o
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER ,,._._ ﬁ // 7//(_;; ' o,
618 |roTo-BLAST i oz " e
620 | APPLY COATINGS %—}% 74
625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY L@/‘Z%Zf F<qil
B | TRIGGER PULL TEST 1 |
- C. SAFETY "ON" FORCE
D “|SAFETY "OFF" FORCE

G PIN INDENT

b-2b-02

La/ 2562 -

Gg/e

SHIP DATE
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BARBER - M24 0013261

CONTRACT

M-24

# DAAA21-87-C-0086

f&fcy&f C;)ff@i%

2

GUN SERIAL # CQOJGQJTB C/L/

op. # OP. NAME READINGS- INIT
575 & Assemble Action _//q
580 and Stock 7[(&/
4
/7
600 Proof /%ﬁﬂ/
W
/‘/) /
607 Check Headspace j%ﬁ/t/
1/7 /
610 Dis-assemble Gun éﬁZi'/
612 Magnaflux Barrel ;/
Action 2;45// /{Cjﬁ?

Magnaflux Bolt

<

v

615 Rollmark Caliber 4%/
= 4 .
17 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 22 200 FBC
. et A Noogy
618 Polish Barrel - i E%TT'
= e ~F
620 Apply Coatings %&N ‘
(Barrel Action) /ﬁ( Awtik
7% N
Apply Coating (Bolt) [} / K\D\

625 Final Assembly
A) Clean inside of
Bolt Assembly

B) Inspect Rear Firing
Pin Hole for Chamfer
in Bolt Head

C) Inspect Ejector Hole
for Chamfer

22

D) 0il Firing Pin ASS'y

0/ £5

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to
Min Setting and Stake

a2

%
i

~ CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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BARBER -

op. # OP. NAMI}!J’I240013262 READINGS DATE INIT
¥ (I
igit'! F) Safety On Force Z ; 3 TE 3 ”%_5_3)7 2(/
G) Safety Off" Force é : &7 : é H"éf.ﬁ Q‘g
7 —_
H) Tri Pull T &
w Retainmbility H-589 | &4
I) Firing Pin Indent O E 0RO 0RO Yy.5 59 %y
J) Assemble Stock y//g/ﬁ%
K) Assemble Swivel Studs /4@/9{4}22? Q(Q
R A
L) A h F d R
Sight Assemblies -~ .5///7;/4&9 )
M) Iron Sight Alignment ’;//i/f? %d
N) Detach Front & Rear
Sigh & pl i ;
niib;ied goic'c::irlxgr 9///3/53? %«_/
0) Attach Scope to Rifle %{/Z,;/'B«7 ﬂay
P) D h & A h S
zgt;(i:mes ttac cope %;/ft/' %
640 Gallery Target & Test 5;) % é {L . é//g/gij// f
A) Time ;//5;/?’7 s
B) Malfunctions 4///5/?‘/ / »
C) Pierced Primer§ L{////{Y/géf /
D) Optical Clearity of Scojpe 7//5%’?&7; /%‘
645 Inspect for Live Ammo //5/% %
655 Final I ti P
0 eadepmee " | 9ol 308
i il | ' 7« |
B) Trigger Pull 019 123/ EQB{ ;Q;Q 227 /QM? 1))
C) Function 1 /?Wﬁ /%33
660 Pack j éﬂg

~ CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST

BARBER - M24 0013263

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS
2.50%+ .50%

a

SERIAL NO.

DATE 77/,2‘9/5 C/ L

(: 3.00%+ .75# 7
4.004%1.00% wesier L
| 2.50% 2.50% AFIER FINAL TEST & :
INITIAL 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2.50% | COMMENTS
PEE; 3 -
PULL &1 ;241‘77 ‘52, /é; Q/“/f7 MIN. SETTING,
putL #2 17 3 2,2 0;152; NO AVG. OF 5
%ULL 83 17 30 . ‘77 ;7,/2%/ READINGS ACCEPT-
buLL #4 227 ;DJ;ZC; ;j'u, &] | ABLE LESS THAN 2%
puLL 85 | 2] L2 e '
o (/[ 44 1 )] 3] /CQ
e 129 | 2.2¢ 2,19
{ I 3.00% 3.00# AFTER
! INITIAL 20 CYCLES . COMMENTS
(  puiL 7)7/ 3 ?7 %ji —
pULL #2 | § B4 3, /2/
PULL #3 | 5 ) 7 35? of
ULL #4 5/525} ?/ ,fj ‘2( \
puLr 45 | 4 10 .9, AL
o | /024 | .04
AVG. 320 2.2/
4.00% 1.00% AFTER MAX SETTING “RESET TO 4% FOR
INITIAL 20 _CYCLES GREATER THAN 4% | TARGET & ACCURACY
7 ™~ 5 .
puLt 81 | £, 5/ L, é;
7 : 2
v |27 |2, 3
PULL 43 L, 37 L4 3 T
. oLl #4 | 4,29 L[ %7 2
g NSNS D A, - o
puLL #5 |4 F(p (.57 |
Py 1 JI
TOTAL 2/6} | ;1:/0 |
- , « ;
AVG. H S H, 77 q
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 §3498913302
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BARBER - M24 0013265

il

i 4
— 3 o= T s
R T D o]
i o - ==

FATTERH #

ot

SHRE: IHCH CIRCLE
JUMEER IM TWO  IHCH CIRCLE
I

JUMBER IM THEEE IHOH CIRCLE

1BEER IM OHE

i

o
%

| e = b e X
L
[

[ A=
[

1}

21
.1
17

fi

(L3N ORI TN

| = b e = a

[y

-t

51

ST = N S B BN 3 S B )
o

T B I e o

[P L]

P Tud i e e
oy
[l LA

= (3 .

5
[RAIER
—

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

I i e S S S Y
s 0w & W ow

BARBER - M24 804468913304




BARBER - M24 0013266
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BARBER - M24 0013267
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BARBER - M24 0013268
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BARBER - M24 0013269
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